@ \ P ‘45’ :

5 |

4 L i

¥ - Government of } 1 9 1 . { APPOINTMENT
Bihar and Orissa. Y DEPARTMENT.
o . APPOINTMENT. ;

1.C
MARCH. File No. ——3—9— A of 1913.

Nos. 23 & 24

Interpellation in the Bihar and Orissa Legislative Council regarding the rgspective percentages of (1) Bihari Hindu, (2) Bihari Muhammadan, (3) Oriya, and

(4) domiciled Bengali populations in this Province, and the respective

\ ~ percentages of appointments held by thess as well as by pure Bengalis in ol 1 certain specified services and Departments under Government.

s
T | LIST OF PAPERS.
"** NO- . : , PAGE

' 93 Question asked by the Hon’ble Babu Braja Kishor i o ~ Prasad at the meeting of the Bihar and Orissa
] Legislative Coancil held on the 13th March 1913.

)ﬂf Answer to the above question given by the Hon’ble
5 - Mr. H. LeMesurier, ¢S 1., ¢.LE., IC.S,


1 APPOINTMENT DEPARTMENT.

APPOINTMENT. 9
Lc °
Fie No. —— A. oF 1913.
39

_Interpellation in the Bihar and Orissa Legislative Council regarding the respective percentages of (1) Bihari Hindu, (2) Bihari Muhammadan, (3) Oriya, qnd
(4) domiciled Bengali populations in this Province, and the respective percentages of appointments held by these as well as by pure Bengalis in certain specified services and Departments under Government.

m———

[No. 23.] Question No. XIII to be asked by the Hon’ble Babu Braja Kishore Prasad
- at the Meeting of the Bihar and Orissa Legislative Council to be held on the 18th March 1913.

The information asked foris not available. I would suggest that some such reply as the following might be given to the Hon’ble Member :—

The statistics asked for by the Hon’ble Member are nof available. The Census Tables for Bihar and Orissa, which will shortly 'be published, show the distribution of the population of the Province by Religion, Birth-place, Language and Caste, but there is no table showing nationality.

E. A. Garr—27-2-1913.

Appointment Department—
The reply may be as proposed by the Hon’ble Mzr. Gait.

H. McPaErson—28-2-1913.

Chief Secretary—

Absolutely accurate figures are not available to enable us to give an answer to the second part of the Hon’ble Member’s question—as far as concerns the services under the Appointment Department. There is no need, however, to go to the trouble of making further enquiries from the local officers. I submit a
statement ¥ giving the information. The
History of Services does not unfortunately give the birth-place of the Provincial Executive Service, Judicial Branch, in all cases. 1 have included 7 Muhammadans whose domicile is anknown as Bihari Muhammadans and put a note to that effect.

M. G. Havterr—6-3-1913.

A draft answer to both parts should be prepared and submitted to the Hon’ble
Mr. Gait direct.

#* Keep-with.

H. LeEMEsuriER—T7-3-1913.
Hon’ble Member—

This is submitted direct as ordered by Chief Secretary. I do mot think it necessary to vefer to the rules which govern the appointment of inferior police officers. The rules are Articles 757 to 766, Police Manual.

M. G. Hatnerr—9-3-1913.
Answer approved.

E. A. Garr—10-3-1913.
His Honour—

H. LEMgsvriErR—11-3-1913.
C. S. Baviey—11-3-1913.

[No. 24.] Answer given by the Hon’ble Mz. H. LEMESURIER, C.S.L, C.LE., 1.CS.
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(4) domiciled Bengali populations in this Province, and the respective percentages of appointments held by these as well as by pure Bengalis in certain specified services and Departments under Government.
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[No. 23.]
Question asked by the How'ble Babu Braja Kishore Prasad at the meeting of the Bihar and Orissa Legislative Council held on the 18th Murch
1913.

«XITI. (¢) Will the Government be pleased to state the respective

* percentages of the Bihari Hindu (2) Bihari Muhammadan, (3) Oriya, and

(4) domiciled Bengali populations in this province ?

“(p) Will the Government be pleased to state separately with respect to each sérvice and branch of services, the respective percentages of appointments held by (1) Bihari Hindus, (2) Bihari Muhammadans, (8) Oriyas,
(4) domiciled Bengalis, and (5) pure Bengalis in the (a) Provincial Judicial.

(b) Provincial Executive, (¢) Subordinate Executive Services, and in the
(d) Registration, and (e) Police departments, in this Province ? ”’

———

[No. 24.]
Aunswer giwen by the Hon'ble My H. LeMesuriers cis.1., C.IE, I.C.S.
““(¢) The satistics asked for by the Hon’ble Member are not available.

The Census Tables for Bihar and Orissa, which will shortly he published, show the distribution of the population of the Province by Religion, Birth place, Language and Caste, but there is no table showing nationality.

«“ (1) A statement is laid on the table giving the statistics asked for by °
the Ton’ble Member. - Officers below the rank of Inspector in the Police service have not been included, as the necessary information is not available
in the Secretariat.”’ -

PROVINCIAL J UDICIAL SERVICE.

Percentage.
Total strength ... o 87
Bihzri Hindus ... o 19 22
Bihari Muhammadans W7o 19
Oriyas 2 3
Bengalis domiciled o Gl 5 6
Begalis not domiciled 44 50

# This includes seven officers whose domicile there has not been tims to ascertain.
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ProviNciAL EXECUTIVE SERVICE.
Percentage.
Total strength ... 2
Bihari Hindus ... i I ot 10
Bihari Muhammadans 40 17
Oriyas 22 10
Domiciled Bengalis 16 7
Non-domiciled Bengalis 87 37
"‘,‘ Others (including Europeans, Anglo-Indians, Indian
Christians and up-country Hindus) 46 19
SUBORDINATE EXECUTIVE SERVICE.
Percentage.
Total strength ... S 102
: Bihari Hindus ... 25 21
i Bihari Muhammadans 27 22
L Oriyas 23 119
Domiciled Bengalis 17 14
Non-domiciled Bengalis Uy 18
Others (as above) 8 6
REGISTRATION . DEPARTMENT.
: Percentage.
- Total strength ... Ak \oa Lo T35
Bihari Hindus ... 87 27
Bihari Muhammadans S 56 42
Oriyas T 17 2 13
Bengalis domiciled (e 4
Bengalis not domiciled 15 11
Others 4 2
POLICE DEPARTMENT.
ImpERIAL Porice SERVICE.
Percentage.
Total strength ... 54
Bihari Hindus ... S Nl Nil.
Bihari Muhammadans S § ;.
Oriyas 0 g
8 Bengalis domiciled ‘ i 5
Bengalis not domiciled Jig )
QOthers, including Europeans and Anglo-Indians ; 53 93
. )
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